

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14777/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 09/04/2009 in AA No. 410/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K.SARIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG  
Mr.Sandeep Sethi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Krishnan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Padam Priya, Adv.for  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in the  
arbitration appeal, shall remain stayed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master